In the fifth , the final con-
siderations, and finally, the references. 

LITERATURE REVIEW

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES 
(MSES) AND THE SCENARIO IN 
MANAUS (AM)
Complementary Law 126/2006 (BRASIL, 

2006) defines a micro-enterprise (ME) as a 
company with annual sales of R$ 360,000.00 or 
less (three hundred and sixty thousand reais), 
and a Small Business (EPP) has annual sales of 
between R$ 360,000.00 and R$ 4,800,000.00 
(four million eight hundred thousand reais). 

According to a survey carried out by the 
Amazonas Board of Trade (JUCEA, 2024), 
5,824 micro-enterprises (ME), 2,108 small 
companies (EPP) and 9,001 companies of 
various legal natures were created in the sta-
te of Amazonas in 2024. That year, 88% (ei-